
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016886-2023 

Tender

Local Heritage Learning Resource Production

Historic England

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-016886
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03d62d  
Published 14 June 2023, 2:36pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Historic England 

The Engine House Fire Fly Avenue SN2 2EH 

Swindon  

Email

Procurement-HE@HistoricEngland.org.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://historicengland.org.uk/

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016886-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/016886-2023
mailto:Procurement-HE@HistoricEngland.org.uk
https://historicengland.org.uk/


Page 2 to 6

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/historicengland/aspx/Home

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted to the above-mentioned address

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Local Heritage Learning Resource Production

Reference number

P/REF 00000182

II.1.2) Main CPV code

80000000 - Education and training services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Employer is Historic England. Historic England is the funded by the Government and
is the Government's statutory adviser on the historic environment. It is the public body that

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/historicengland/aspx/Home


Page 3 to 6

helps people care for, enjoy and celebrate England’s historic environment. The Project
Contract Manager is Lois Gyves, Heritage Schools Programme Manager.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

22111000 - School books

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Many teachers do not live in, or are not from, the areas surrounding the schools in which
they teach. With the many conflicting demands on their time they sometimes struggle to
develop a curriculum which reaches its full potential to embed local heritage and to
connect national stories to local children. Many teachers responsible for developing parts
of the curriculum which could explore local heritage are not subject specialists, and
although heritage is about far more than history, inevitably it falls to the history co-
ordinator to oversee this. Heritage is to be found in the housing estates, high streets,
parks, landscapes, places of worship and business parks. Many children miss out and
grow up disconnected from their heritage, with no sense of how it fits into the national
story. As history is a key part of the curriculum, both at primary and secondary level, it is
important that children’s early experience of history is meaningful and relevant.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £144,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date



Page 4 to 6

13 June 2023

End date

12 June 2026

This contract is subject to renewal

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: Yes

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

15 June 2023

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender

Duration in months: 2 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

15 June 2023

Local time

12:00pm



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: Yes

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Historic England 

Swindon 

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-31T17:38:01+0100
	TCPDF




